
Regd. Office: "Prakashganga", Plot No. C-19 "E" Block, Bandra-KurlaComplex, Bandra [E], Mumbai- 400 051

\\Admin\e\e data\TENDER\2024-2025\AMC for Tree cutting/corrigendum

NOTICE FOR CORRIGENDUM OF RFX No.7000031771

(SRM e-Tender)

MSETCL invites online bids (SRM e-Tender) from reputed and registered contractors of

appropriate class with MSETCL. Please visit Mahatransco website

http://srmetender.mahatransco.in for the following work.

RFx No Name of work Estimated

Cost in Rs.
Publicity Period

7000031771

Notice for corrigendum for 2nd Call for

SRM Tender for annual maintenance

contract for tree cutting which infringe

EHV Lines under EHV Lines

Maintenance S/dn Padgha & Ambernath

under EHV O&M Dn Dombivali for FY

2024-25.

Limited up to

Rs.

20,00,000/-

[Inclusive of

all Taxes]

04.07.2024, 10:00

Hrs to 10.07.2024,

23.59 Hrs.

SD Clause in current Tender:- The successful bidder shall have to pay the prescribed security

deposit amounting to 10% of the order value of the contract in the form of FDR/B.G./D.D. of

any nationalized/Scheduled bank in the name of Executive Engineer, EHV O&M Dn., MSETCL,

Dombivali, payable at Dombivali within 10 days of receipt of work order.

Security Deposit clause are ammended as below :-

Sr.

No.
Offer Received

SD ASD for

offer upto

10% Below

ASD for Offer

Between 10% to

15 % Below

ASD for offer

below 15% or

more
Works Including

Supply

1. At par or Above 10%

2. Up to 10% Below 10% 01%

3.

Between 10% to

15% Below
10% 01%

01% for every

01% or part

thereof more than

10%

4.
Below 15% or

more
10% 01% 05%

02% for every 01%

or part thereof more

than 15%

Contact Person :-The Dy. Executive Engineer, (O) Mob No. :- 9833266055

For further details visit our Website :-http://srmetender.mahatransco.in

H.S. Meshram

Executive Engineer

EHV (O&M) Division, Dombivali.


